

121 Downey Avenue, Suite 102 Modesto, CA 95354 Phone: 209.558.7380 Fax: 209.558.8648

News Release

For Immediate Release February 15, 2017

Contact: Richard Edgecomb (209) 521-0933

Stanislaus County Veterans Advisory Commission to receive training on February 17, 2017

Stanislaus County - The Stanislaus County Veterans Advisory Commission will receive Brown Act and Bylaws training related to their role as Commissioners of the Stanislaus County Veterans Advisory Commission.

The training will be held at 1010 10th St. (County / City Building) in Conference Room 2008 from 10:00 am to 11:00 am. Members of the public are welcome to attend.

The purpose of the Commission is to represent all Veterans in Stanislaus County by advising the Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors and staff on matters pertaining to all Veterans.

For further information call Richard Edgecomb at (209) 521-0933.

#####